COURT - I

IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2017

Dated: 24th January, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Manjula Chellur, Chairperson

Hon'ble Mr. S.D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Green Energy Association ... Appellant(s)

Vs.

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors ... Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Parinay Deep Shah

Ms. Ritika Singhal

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. C. K. Rai

Mr. Sachin Dubey for R-1

Mr. Pradeep Misra

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma for R-2

Ms. Divya Chaturvedi for R-4

Ms. Suparna Srivastava

Mr. Arvind Banerjee (Rep.) for CSPDCL

ORDER

Heard Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, learned counsel for Respondent No. 4, Ms. Suparna Srivastava, learned counsel for CSPDCL and Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, learned counsel for Appellant for some time.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, learned counsel submits that one proceedings pending before the State Commission is looking into the problems pertaining to Renewable Energy Certificate and the compliance in terms of obligations under the Regulations right from the year 2013-2014 to 2017-2018. She therefore, requests for 10 days to place on record all the details with advance copy to all the contesting parties, so that once for all, the issues raised in the present Appeal could be considered.

List the matter for further hearing on <u>14-2-2019</u>.

(S. D. Dubey)
Technical Member

(Justice Manjula Chellur)
Chairperson

tpd/js